ALTERNATION HISTORY RECORDS变更记录
Date
日期
Version
版本
Mark
标记
Page

The specification defines ratings , dimensions , electrical properties, mechanical properties and
climatic properties for this NTC-CWFH-332RE3970GY26.
2. Part Number System
NTC - CWFH - 332R E 3970K G Y26
⑴ ⑵ ⑶ ⑷ ⑸ ⑹ ⑺
(1) Thermistor class
(2) Series
(3) Resistance Code, 332R=3.3KΩ
(4) Resistance Tolerance Code，E=±2.5%
(5) B-Value (3970K)
(6) B-Value Tolerance Code G=±2%
(7) Type
3. Ratings
Items Ratings Remarks
3.1 Rated zero-power resistance R100 3.3kΩ The zero=power resistance at100℃
3.2 Tolerance of rated zero-power
Resistance R100
±2.5%
3.3 B-value B0/100 3970K
B-value is calculated with the zero-power
resistance values at 0℃and 100℃
3.4 Tolerance of B-Value B0/100 ±2%
3.5 Hi-pot test DC1000V/1 Sec
shall be withstand between each end of sensor and the
shell
3.6 Thermal time constant About 10~15 Sec In still air at 25℃
3.7 Dissipation factor Min.1.6W/℃ In still air at 25℃
3.8 Category temperature range
-20℃~120℃
3.9 Max Rated power 8mW In still air at 25℃
3.10 Insulation
≥20MΩ DC500V
Aillen Electronic
Technology
Limited
Thermistor (NTC)
Issued-date: 2024-05-11 Name Specification Sheet – CWFH
Revision A Page 2
STANDARD MANUAL
Remark:
1)Appearance(Visual inspection)：
-Product epoxy glue surface bright without spikes, bubble holes.
-Copper needle base surface tinned bright without deformation
-The top of the copper needle holder must not be stained with epoxy glue
2) Size: Please see Point 4
Inspected by micrometer and steel tapeline.
3) Technical requirements
-Resistance：Put the probe of sensor in an oil tank of 25 ± 0.01°C and then measure the resistance by a
resistance tester with accuracy better than 0.1%
-Hi-pot test：Measured by a dielectric and withstand voltage testing tester
-Insulation test：Measured by a insulated and withstand voltage testing tester
4. Dimensions(Y26)
Name Specifications
1 Thermistor R100℃=3.3KΩ±2.5% B0/100℃=3970K±2%
2 Glue KR-25(Transparency）
3 Coating
Epoxy resin
Color:Black
4 Copper needle holder 0.4-0.5mm Tin plating (C5191-H)
Max φ2
Aillen Electronic
Technology
Limited
Thermistor (NTC)
Issued-date: 2024-05-11 Name Specification Sheet – CWFH
Revision A Page 3
STANDARD MANUAL
5.Mechanical properties
Items Ratings Remarks